Grants Awarded in 2019/20 from an annual budget of £10,000

Date of Meeting Organisation

20/05/2019 Telford & Wrekin Crucial Crew
20/05/2019 The Villa Nursing Home

20/05/2019 Families in Telford

16/09/2019 Challenging Perceptions

16/09/2019 Madeley District Girl Guides Association
16/09/2019 Telford Crisis Support

16/09/2019 Woodlands School Choir

16/09/2019 Home Start Telford & Wrekin
11/11/2019 Ironbridge Gorge Walking Festival
11/11/2019 Combat Stress

11/11/2019 Telford Job Box

11/11/2019 Bridle Court Club

11/11/2019 St Michael's Church

20/01/2020 AFVBC

16/03/2020 Madeley Cricket Club Crown Green Bowls Section
16/03/2020 Sutton Hill Church

16/03/2020 RAF Cadets Dawley Squadron
16/03/2020 Papyrus (Prevention of Young Suicide)
16/03/2020 St Michael's Church

Sub Total

11/11/2019 Madeley Art Group
Final Total

Purpose of Grant

Support for Crucial Crew

Support for activities for residents
Support for summer activities
Equipment for sensory room

Coaches to attend 2020 Thinking Day
Racking and shelves for new baby room
Tee Shirts for One Voice event

Support for training volunteers
Promotion of festival

Treatment for PTSD

Creche for Paediatric First Aid course
Coach hire for theatre trip

Christmas Day meal

Promotional materials

Paving and lighting around bowling green
Towards cost of new heating system
Support for cadet activities

General donation

Community event

Reduction in cost of room hire (recorded as a reduction in income)

Amount
200
100
750

1000
700
250
400
500
100
100
300
450
100
100
300

1000
100
100
500

7050

208.32
7258.32



