Grants Awarded in 2019/20 from an annual budget of £10,000

Date of Meeting	Organisation	Purpose of Grant	Amount
20/05/2019	Telford & Wrekin Crucial Crew	Support for Crucial Crew	200
20/05/2019	The Villa Nursing Home	Support for activities for residents	100
20/05/2019	Families in Telford	Support for summer activities	750
16/09/2019	Challenging Perceptions	Equipment for sensory room	1000
16/09/2019	Madeley District Girl Guides Association	Coaches to attend 2020 Thinking Day	700
16/09/2019	Telford Crisis Support	Racking and shelves for new baby room	250
16/09/2019	Woodlands School Choir	Tee Shirts for One Voice event	400
16/09/2019	Home Start Telford & Wrekin	Support for training volunteers	500
11/11/2019	Ironbridge Gorge Walking Festival	Promotion of festival	100
11/11/2019	Combat Stress	Treatment for PTSD	100
11/11/2019	Telford Job Box	Creche for Paediatric First Aid course	300
11/11/2019	Bridle Court Club	Coach hire for theatre trip	450
11/11/2019	St Michael's Church	Christmas Day meal	100
20/01/2020	AFVBC	Promotional materials	100
16/03/2020	Madeley Cricket Club Crown Green Bowls Section	Paving and lighting around bowling green	300
16/03/2020	Sutton Hill Church	Towards cost of new heating system	1000
16/03/2020	RAF Cadets Dawley Squadron	Support for cadet activities	100
16/03/2020	Papyrus (Prevention of Young Suicide)	General donation	100
16/03/2020	St Michael's Church	Community event	500
	Sub Total		7050
11/11/2019	Madeley Art Group	Reduction in cost of room hire (recorded as a reduction in income)	208.32

7258.32

Final Total